
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:494
ANSWERED ON:27.07.2006
NIGHT VIEWING OF MEMORIALS AND HERITAGE SITES
Athawale Shri Ramdas

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering any proposal to open various memorials/heritage sites on the lines of Taj Mahal for night viewing for the public;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which these memorials/heritage sites are likely to be opened?

Answer

MINISTER FOR TOURISM AND CULTURE (SHRIMATI AMBIKA SONI)

(a) No, Sir. There is no such proposal under consideration presently.

(b)& Questions do not arise.

(c)
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